| 12-06-2000   |  |   |  |  |  |  |  |
|--|--|---|--|--|--|--|--|
| TO THE COMN  | 1015410  |   | PATENTS ONLY ND TRADEMARKS (GENERAL MOTORS DKT. NO. GP-300185) or copy thereof.  |  |  |  |  |
| 1. Name of Party(ies) conveying an interest  | •  | 2. Name   | and Address of Party(ies) receiving an interest:   |  |  |  |  |
| DAVID MORGANROTH<br>MAREK L. WILMANOWICZ   |  | Name:<br>Internal Ad<br>Street Add<br>City:<br>State/Zip: |  |  |  |  |  |
| Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No  |  |   | Additional name(s) and addresses attached?   |  |  |  |  |
|  | Change of Name                                 | Other:  | 9/703996   |  |  |  |  |
| Execution Date: October 17 and 29, 200   | 0  |   |  |  |  |  |  |
| <ol> <li>Application number(s) or patent number(s). Additional sheet attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No</li> </ol>   |  |   |  |  |  |  |  |
| If this document is being filed together wi  | th a new application<br>October 17 and<br>Date |   | on date of the application is:   |  |  |  |  |
| A. Patent Application No.(s)   | Date   | B. Patent   | No.(s)   |  |  |  |  |
| 5. Name and address of party to whom correconcerning document should be mailed: Anthony Luke Simon, Esq. GENERAL MOTORS CORPORE General Motors Legal Staff Mail Code 482-C23-B21 300 Renaissance Center Detroit, Michigan 48265-300  | ORATION 7                                      | . Number of Total fee                                     | of applications and patents involved: 1  (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40  osed  orized to be charged to Deposit Account  07-0960  ase charge any deficiencies in fee or credit any repayment to Deposit Account No. 07-0960. |  |  |  |  |
|  | DO NOT USE II                                  | 110 OI AGE  |  |  |  |  |  |
| 2) Assessment and aignosture   |  |   | the standary attached copy is a true   |  |  |  |  |
| copy of the original document.  FRANK C. NICHOLAS, (33,983)  | Track (1)                                      | ation is true   | and correct and any attached copy is a true  NOVEMBER 1, 2000  Date  |  |  |  |  |
| Name of Person Signing  Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2  |  |   |  |  |  |  |  |
| Total number of pages including cover and pages included cover and pages includ |  |   |  |  |  |  |  |

PATENT REEL: 011296 FRAME: 0973

## **ASSIGNMENT**

Pursuant to an agreement with my employer, I formally assign to GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION, the entire right, title and interest, in all countries, in the improvements set forth in the United States patent application GP-300185 entitled

## METHOD AND SYSTEM OF DETERMINING AN ACCEPTABLE TORQUE LEVEL TO BE APPLIED TO AT LEAST ONE CLUTCH PACK OF AN AUTOMOBILE

| authorize attorney Al application here in pa                  | a declaration dated as indi<br>NTHONY LUKE SIMON<br>arentheses (                | to insert the app               | the patent applica | and filing date of said  |  |
|---|---|---------------------------------|--------------------|--|--|
| Inventor's signature  | David Worg  |                                 | Date:              | _  |  |
| Full name:  | DAVID MORGANRO  | ТН                              | Declaration date   | ed:  |  |
| Residence:  | Gaines, Michigan  |                                 | 10-17-00           |  |  |
| Inventor's signature  | Mink min  |                                 | Date:              | 125/00   |  |
| Full name:  | MAREK L. WILMANOWICZ  |                                 | Declaration dated: |  |  |
| Residence:  | Pinckney, Michigan  |                                 | 10/2               | 6/00_  |  |
| MORGANROTH, kn<br>acknowledged that he                        | day of <u>Derobe</u><br>own to me to be the person<br>s/she executed the same.  | n who executed                  | the foregoing inst | trument, and   |  |
| (SEAL)  |   | County of Aut                   | horization:        | Notary Public, Caldand County, Mi<br>My Commission Expires Apr. 4, 2008                  |  |
| On this <u>Z5</u> 7H<br>WILMANOWICZ, k<br>acknowledged that h | day of <u>Octobek</u><br>nown to me to be the perse<br>e/she executed the same. | 2, 2000, before on who executed | me personally ap   | ublum  |  |
| (SEAL)  |   | My commissi<br>County of Au     | on expires.        | STEPHEN R. KORNBLUM Notary Public, Caldand County, Mi Mr Commission Expires Apr. 4, 2003 |  |

**RECORDED: 11/01/2000** 

PATENT REEL: 011296 FRAME: 0974